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Item no.: 389993

OV32 - Optical 32-way distributor, SCAPC connectors

from 151,37 EUR

Item no.: 389993
shipping weight: 0.40 kg
Manufacturer: Televes

B Product Description

32-way distribution rack for PLC connections with SC/APC connections for optical signals in the 1260 nm -1650 nm range.Perfect for mounting in boxes or rack shelves.Highlights-
High reliability- High uniformity between outlets- Internal mounting of boxes, and fibre accessories- Low insertion loss- Manufactured with 900 um single-mode (SM) fibre- SC/APC
connectorsSpecification- Number of outlets 16- Optical connectors input SC/APC- Optical connectors output SC/APC- Fibre type single-mode- Distribution factor (per output)

balanced- Wavelength nm 1260 ... 1650- Insertion loss dB < 17.5- Return loss dB > 60- Uniformity dB < 2- Polarisation loss (PDL) dB < 0.3- Directivity dB > 55- Operating

temperature °C -40 ... 85- Fibre length input m 0.5- Fibre length output m 0.5Physical data- Net weight: 386 g- Gross weight: 386 g- Width: 9 mm- Height: 38 mm- Depth: 8
mmPackaging- Carton 1 pc.
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